SERVO[®] product data sheet SERVO GREASE WB

IndianOil

GRADES AVAILABLE – SERVO GREASE WB	
DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION
Servo Grease WB is a premium quality, sodium soap grease with short fibres and good structural stability. This grease is specially formulated to give long service life to anti-friction bearings of light and heavy vehicles	Servo Grease WB is recommended for trouble- free lubrication and protection of wheel bearings and various other automotive components which do not get exposed to moisture. Servo grease WB being soda soap grease, is susceptible to water wash out and hence not suitable for water pump bearing lubrication.
 PERFORMANCE BENEFITS Maintains structural stability in wheel bearing application, even under the most strenuous operation of the automotive vehicles Withstands effectively, excessive churning and provides trouble-free long service 	 PERFORMANCE STANDARDS Servo Grease WB meets IS:10647:1983 (Reaffirmed 1993). MANUFACTURERS APPROVAL Servo Grease WB is approved by - Hindustan Motors Ltd., Calcutta Hindustan Machine, Tools, Ltd., (Tractor)
 Possesses appropriate pumpability for easy application by grease guns and other manual or power operated dispensing equipment Ensures excellent protection to the lubricated parts 	 Hindustan Machine Tools Ltd., (Tractor Division), Pinjore Premier Automobiles Ltd., Mumbai Tata Engineering & Locomotive Co. Ltd., Pune Revathi CP Euipments Ltd., Coimbatore

CHARACTERISTICS

Colour	Greenish Brown
Structure	Short fibre
Soap Type	Sodium
Base Oil, Kinematic Viscosity, cSt @ 100°C	15 – 20
Worked Penetration, @ 25°C, (60 Strokes)	250-280
Drop Point, °C Min.	170

HEALTH & SAFETY

These oils are unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the recommended application and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.

For further information please contact our nearest office OR:

Technical Services Dept., Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 E-Mail: tservices@indianoil.co.in OR tech_services@indianoil.co.in